decline in value, reducing our revenues and profits in U.S. dollar terms�. We have not reduced our exposure to exchange rate fluctuations by
using hedging transactions. While we may choose to do so in the future, the availability and effectiveness of any hedging transactions may be
limited and we may not be able to successfully hedge our exchange rate risks. Accordingly, we may experience economic losses and negative
impacts on earnings and equity as a result of foreign exchange rate fluctuations. In 2013, the foreign currency translation adjustments to our
comprehensive income (loss) were a gain of $21.3 million and net currency transaction gain of $1.5 million, respectively. Below is a sensitivity
analysis on the impact of a change in the value of the Chinese RMB against the U.S. dollar assuming: (1) projected net income from operation in
China equal to the year ended December 31, 2013, (2) projected net assets of the operation in China equal to the balances in RMB and U.S.
dollar as of December 31, 2013 and (3) currency fluctuation occurs proportionately over the period:

Change in the Value of
Chinese RMB Against the U.S. Dollar

Translation Adjustments
to Comprehensive

Income Transaction Gain (Loss)
(In thousands) (In thousands)

Appreciate 2% $ 10,674 $ (129)
Appreciate 5% $ 26,708 $ (321)
Depreciate 2% $ (10,662) $ 129
Depreciate 5% $ (26,630) $ 321

Investment Risk

As of December 31, 2013, our long-term investments, including marketable securities, totaled $526.6 million. We periodically review our
investments for impairment. If we conclude that any of these investments are impaired, we determine whether such impairment is
other-than-temporary. Factors we consider to make such determination include the duration and severity of the impairment, the reason for the
decline in value, the potential recovery period, and our intent to sell, or whether it is more likely than not that we will be required to sell, the
investment before recovery. If any impairment is considered other-than-temporary, we will write down the asset to its fair value and take a